

## MANDELL ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING

409 MINNISINK ROAD • SUITE 102 • TOTOWA, NJ 07512 • (973) 785-7574 • FAX (973) 785-0561

# **Limited Water Sampling Report**

Project Name: Unified Vailsburg Services Organization Project Location: 1033 South Orange Avenue, Newark, NJ Date of Sampling: March 23, 2024

Limited water sampling was performed by Mandell Environmental Consulting at Unified Vailsburg Services Organization, 1033 South Orange Avenue, Newark, NJ. Water samples were collected from the kitchen sink faucet and water fountains used by the child care center. Samples were also collected from 50% of the other indoor water faucets utilized by the child care. The samples were collected prior to water being used in the building for a minimum of 8 hours and not longer than 48 hours. The samples were collected in 250 milliliter (ml) containers accordance with New Jersey Regulations

The samples collected were submitted for analysis to Pace Analytical, 575 Broad Hollow Road, Melville, NY 11747, certification # NY158. Samples were analyzed by Graphite Furnace AA, EPA 200.9. The following table contains the results of the sampling. The maximum contaminant level (MCL) for lead in drinking water is 15 ug/L and copper 1,300 ug/L. (Laboratory Results and sampling forms Attached).

囹

Sample Number	Source	Results Lead	Results Copper	Units	Pos/Neg
P-1	Outlet 1	<1.0	14.7	Ug/L	Neg.
P-2	Outlet 3	2.8	39.7	ug/L	Neg.
P-3	Outlet 2	<1.0	9.4	• ug/L	Neg.
P-4	Outlet 4	<1.0	9.1	ug/L	Neg.
P-5	Outlet 9	1.3	31.1	ug/L	Neg.
P-6	Outlet 12	<1.0	719	ug/L	Neg.
P-7	Outlet 7	<1.0	574	ug/L	Neg.
P-8	Outlet 15	1.1	30.1	ug/L	Neg.
P-9	Outlet 16	<1.0	619	ug/L	Neg.

# Sample Date 03/23/2024

The laboratory results show that none of the samples were found to exceed the lead in drinking water action level of 15 ug/L and copper 1,300 ug/L. Sampling forms and diagram are attached.

Sampling Performed by:

Stuart Casciano NJ Lead Inspector/Risk Assessor Mandell Environmental Consulting 409 Minnisink Road, Suite 102 Totowa, NJ 07512

Signed: Date: 5-31-2024



Pace Analytical Services, LLC 575 Broad Hollow Road Melville, NY 11747 516-370-6000

April 12, 2024

Stuart Casciano Mandell Environmental Consulting 409 Minnisink Road Suite 102 Totowa, NJ 07512

RE: Project: UVSO 1033 S. ORANGE AVE 3/23 Pace Project No.: 70293413

Dear Stuart Casciano:

Enclosed are the analytical results for sample(s) received by the laboratory on April 09, 2024. The results relate only to the samples included in this report. Results reported herein conform to the applicable TNI/NELAC Standards and the laboratory's Quality Manual, where applicable, unless otherwise noted in the body of the report.

The test results provided in this final report were generated by each of the following laboratories within the Pace Network: • Pace Analytical Services - Melville

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Kimberley Mack

Kimberley M. Mack kimberley.mack@pacelabs.com 516-370-6052 Project Manager

Enclosures





#### CERTIFICATIONS

Project: UVSO 1033 S. ORANGE AVE 3/23

Pace Project No.: 70293413

#### Pace Analytical Services Long Island

575 Broad Hollow Rd, Melville, NY 11747 Connecticut Certification #: PH-0435 Delaware Certification # NY 10478 Maryland Certification #: 208 Massachusetts Certification #: M-NY026 New Hampshire Certification #: 2987 New Jersey Certification #: NY158 New York Certification #: 10478 Primary Accrediting Body Pennsylvania Certification #: 68-00350 Rhode Island Certification #: LAO00340 Virginia Certification # 460302



Project: UVSO 1033 S. ORANGE AVE 3/23

#### Pace Project No.: 70293413

Sample: P-1 OUTLET 1	Lab ID: 702	93413001	Collected: 03/23/2	24 11:00	Received: 04	4/09/24 08:30	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	31.5 1.1	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		04/11/24 18:18 04/11/24 18:18		



Project: UVSO 1033 S. ORANGE AVE 3/23

#### Pace Project No.: 70293413

Sample: P-2 OUTLET 3	Lab ID: 702	93413002	Collected: 03/23/2	24 11:00	Received: 04	4/09/24 08:30 N	Aatrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	43.4 6.8	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		04/11/24 18:19 04/11/24 18:19		



Project: UVSO 1033 S. ORANGE AVE 3/23

#### Pace Project No.: 70293413

Sample: P-3 OUTLET 2	Lab ID: 702	93413003	Collected: 03/23/2	24 11:00	Received: 04	4/09/24 08:30	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	36.3 <1.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		04/11/24 18:21 04/11/24 18:21		



Project: UVSO 1033 S. ORANGE AVE 3/23

#### Pace Project No.: 70293413

Sample: P-4 OUTLET 4	Lab ID: 702	93413004	Collected: 03/23/2	24 11:00	Received: 04	4/09/24 08:30 N	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	13.2 <1.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		04/11/24 18:27 04/11/24 18:27		



Project: UVSO 1033 S. ORANGE AVE 3/23

#### Pace Project No.: 70293413

Sample: P-5 OUTLET 9	Lab ID: 702	93413005	Collected: 03/23/2	4 11:00	Received: 04	4/09/24 08:30 N	Aatrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	14.9 <1.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		04/11/24 18:29 04/11/24 18:29		



Project: UVSO 1033 S. ORANGE AVE 3/23

### Pace Project No.: 70293413

Sample: P-6 OUTLET 12	Lab ID: 702	93413006	Collected: 03/23/2	4 11:00	Received: 0	4/09/24 08:30	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	31.3 <1.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		04/11/24 18:30 04/11/24 18:30		



Project: UVSO 1033 S. ORANGE AVE 3/23

### Pace Project No.: 70293413

Sample: P-7 OUTLET 7	Lab ID: 702	93413007	Collected: 03/23/2	24 11:00	Received: 04	4/09/24 08:30	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	23.8 <1.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		04/11/24 18:50 04/11/24 18:50		



Project: UVSO 1033 S. ORANGE AVE 3/23

### Pace Project No.: 70293413

Sample: P-8 OUTLET 15	Lab ID: 702	93413008	Collected: 03/23/2	24 11:00	Received: 04	4/09/24 08:30	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	47.4 1.2	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		04/11/24 18:51 04/11/24 18:51		



Project: UVSO 1033 S. ORANGE AVE 3/23

### Pace Project No.: 70293413

Sample: P-9 OUTLET 16	Lab ID: 702	93413009	Collected: 03/23/2	24 11:00	Received: 04	4/09/24 08:30	Matrix: Drinking	Water
Parameters	Results	Units	Report Limit	DF	Prepared	Analyzed	CAS No.	Qual
200.8 MET ICPMS Drinking Water	Analytical Meth Pace Analytica							
Copper Lead	25.6 <1.0	ug/L ug/L	2.0 1.0	1 1		04/11/24 18:54 04/11/24 18:54		



#### **QUALITY CONTROL DATA**

QC Batch:	343961		Analysis Metho	od: I	EPA 200.8			
QC Batch M	lethod: EPA 200.8		Analysis Desci		200.8 MET No P	rep Drinking Wa	ater	
			Laboratory:		Pace Analytical S			
Associated I	Lab Samples: 70293413	3001, 70293413002,	70293413003, 702	293413004,	70293413005, 7	0293413006		
-	LANK: 1774974		Matrix: V	Vater				
Associated I	Lab Samples: 70293413	3001, 70293413002,			70293413005, 7	0293413006		
	Doromotor	Units	Blank	Reporting Limit	Applyzod	Qualifie		
	Parameter		Result		Analyzed			
Copper Lead		ug/L ug/L	<2.0 <1.0	2. 1.				
Leau		ug/L	<1.0	1.	0 04/11/24 17.	57		
ABORATO	RY CONTROL SAMPLE:	1774975						
	_		•	CS	LCS	% Rec		
	Parameter	Units		esult	% Rec	Limits	Qualifiers	
Copper		ug/L	50	46.9	94	85-115		
Lead		ug/L	50	49.8	100	85-115		
MATRIX SP	IKE SAMPLE:	1774977						
			70293430003	Spike	MS	MS	% Rec	
	Parameter	Units	Result	Conc.	Result	% Rec	Limits	Qualifiers
Copper		ug/L	<2.0		47.3	91		
Lead		ug/L	<1.0	50	46.0	92	70-130	
MATRIX SP	IKE SAMPLE:	1774979						
			70293430004	Spike	MS	MS	% Rec	
	Parameter	Units	Result	Conc.	Result	% Rec	Limits	Qualifiers
Copper		ug/L	<2.0		47.0	91		
Lead		ug/L	<1.0	50	48.1	96	70-130	
SAMPLE DI	UPLICATE: 1774976							
			70293430003	Dup				
	Parameter	Units	Result	Result	RPD	Qualifiers		
Copper		ug/L	<2.0	<2.				
Lead		ug/L	<1.0	<1.	0			
SAMPLE DI	UPLICATE: 1774978							
	Parameter	Units	70293430004 Result	Dup Result	RPD	Qualifiers		
		C Into	1.000an	rtooun		Gaumoro		
Copper		ug/L	<2.0	<2.		_	_	

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

#### **REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS**

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.



#### **QUALITY CONTROL DATA**

QC Batch:	343962		Analysis Metho	od: E	PA 200.8			
QC Batch M	ethod: EPA 200.8		Analysis Desci	ription: 2	200.8 MET No P	rep Drinking V	Vater	
			Laboratory:	F	Pace Analytical	Services - Mel	ville	
Associated L	ab Samples: 70293413	3007, 7029341300	08, 70293413009					
-	_ANK: 1774980		Matrix: V	Vater				
Associated L	ab Samples: 70293413	3007, 7029341300						
	Parameter	Units	Blank Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Qualif	iore	
<b>C</b>	Falameter				· · · · ·			
Copper Lead		ug/L ug/L	<2.0 <1.0	2.0 1.0				
Lead		ug/L	<1.0	1.0	5 04/11/24 10.			
LABORATO	RY CONTROL SAMPLE:	1774981						
			•	CS	LCS	% Rec		
	Parameter	Units	Conc. Re	esult	% Rec	Limits	Qualifiers	
Copper		ug/L	50	48.5	97	85-115		
Lead		ug/L	50	49.0	98	85-115		
MATRIX SPI	KE SAMPLE:	1774983						
			70293430005	Spike	MS	MS	% Rec	
	Parameter	Units	Result	Conc.	Result	% Rec	Limits	Qualifiers
Copper		ug/L	<2.0		48.1		3 70-130	
Lead		ug/L	<1.0	50	47.7	g	5 70-130	
MATRIX SPI	KE SAMPLE:	1774985						
			70293430006	Spike	MS	MS	% Rec	
	Parameter	Units	Result	Conc.	Result	% Rec	Limits	Qualifiers
Copper		ug/L	<2.0		43.4		70-130	
Lead		ug/L	<1.0	50	47.0	g	94 70-130	
SAMPLE DU	JPLICATE: 1774982							
			70293430005	Dup				
	Parameter	Units	Result	Result	RPD	Qualifiers	8	
Copper		ug/L	<2.0	<2.0				
Lead		ug/L	<1.0	<1.(	)			
SAMPLE DU	IPLICATE: 1774984							
	Parameter	Units	70293430006 Result	Dup Result	RPD	Qualifiers		
				Result			<b>&gt;</b>	
Copper		ug/L	<2.0	<2.0	<b>`</b>			

Results presented on this page are in the units indicated by the "Units" column except where an alternate unit is presented to the right of the result.

#### **REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS**

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, LLC.



#### QUALIFIERS

Project: UVSO 1033 S. ORANGE AVE 3/23

Pace Project No.: 70293413

#### DEFINITIONS

DF - Dilution Factor, if reported, represents the factor applied to the reported data due to dilution of the sample aliquot.

ND - Not Detected at or above adjusted reporting limit.

TNTC - Too Numerous To Count

J - Estimated concentration above the adjusted method detection limit and below the adjusted reporting limit.

MDL - Adjusted Method Detection Limit.

PQL - Practical Quantitation Limit.

RL - Reporting Limit - The lowest concentration value that meets project requirements for quantitative data with known precision and bias for a specific analyte in a specific matrix.

S - Surrogate

1,2-Diphenylhydrazine decomposes to and cannot be separated from Azobenzene using Method 8270. The result for each analyte is a combined concentration.

Consistent with EPA guidelines, unrounded data are displayed and have been used to calculate % recovery and RPD values.

LCS(D) - Laboratory Control Sample (Duplicate)

MS(D) - Matrix Spike (Duplicate)

DUP - Sample Duplicate

**RPD** - Relative Percent Difference

NC - Not Calculable.

SG - Silica Gel - Clean-Up

U - Indicates the compound was analyzed for, but not detected.

N-Nitrosodiphenylamine decomposes and cannot be separated from Diphenylamine using Method 8270. The result reported for each analyte is a combined concentration.

Reported results are not rounded until the final step prior to reporting. Therefore, calculated parameters that are typically reported as "Total" may vary slightly from the sum of the reported component parameters.

Pace Analytical is TNI accredited. Contact your Pace PM for the current list of accredited analytes.

TNI - The NELAC Institute.



#### QUALITY CONTROL DATA CROSS REFERENCE TABLE

Project:UVSO 1033 S. ORANGE AVE 3/23Pace Project No.:70293413

Lab ID	Sample ID	QC Batch Method	QC Batch	Analytical Method	Analytical Batch
70293413001	P-1 OUTLET 1	EPA 200.8	343961		
70293413002	P-2 OUTLET 3	EPA 200.8	343961		
70293413003	P-3 OUTLET 2	EPA 200.8	343961		
70293413004	P-4 OUTLET 4	EPA 200.8	343961		
70293413005	P-5 OUTLET 9	EPA 200.8	343961		
70293413006	P-6 OUTLET 12	EPA 200.8	343961		
70293413007	P-7 OUTLET 7	EPA 200.8	343962		
70293413008	P-8 OUTLET 15	EPA 200.8	343962		
70293413009	P-9 OUTLET 16	EPA 200.8	343962		

WU#: 70293413

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY / Analytical Request Document The chain-of-custody is a LEGAL POCUMENT, All relevant fields must be completed accurately.

+

Pager 1 of 7 2054,211 arency Ground watter X Drinking watter Rora F Other	(V/V) artitolial Chloritae (V/V) Tatte Parte Project No./ Lab I,D	SAMPLE CONDITIONS	So ni qmair (WX) aol Sealed Conler (WN) (WN) Sealed Conler (WN) (WN)
Page REGULATORY AGENCY F NPDES F GROUN	Regulasted Analysis Filteired (VIN)	4 DATE TIME 9/8/89 D328 22- 4/19 45-10 22- 4/19 45-10 23-0	4-4-2024
Sacilon C Involes information: Autantion: Company Name: MANDEUL Ex Activities: 52 A.M.15	Image: Second state of the se	DATE TIME AGGEPTED BY LAFFILIATION 4-20-4103 Control of AGGEPTED BY LAFFILIATION 6134 1530 Control of AGGEPTED BY LAFFILIATION 101 8530 Control of AGGEPTED BY LAFFILIATION	of SAMPLER: SONN'S CASCHAND of SAMPLER: SONN'S CASCHAND of SAMPLER: Market States and Caschand a
Ruquitrad Project Information: All. Report To: MithAbelli Lenuu. Capy To: MithAbelli Lenuu. Pluminese Order No.: Project Number 1033 5, 00 ANGL	<ul> <li>         ・</li> <li>         ・<td>RELINGUISHED BY LAFFILLATION DATE 4,4,20 4,4,20 4,4,20 4,4,20 1,9,20 CPI GIVAL SAMPLER NAME AND SIGNATURE</td><td>PRINT Name SIGNATURE 30 day payment lettre and agreeing to fale characs</td></li></ul>	RELINGUISHED BY LAFFILLATION DATE 4,4,20 4,4,20 4,4,20 4,4,20 1,9,20 CPI GIVAL SAMPLER NAME AND SIGNATURE	PRINT Name SIGNATURE 30 day payment lettre and agreeing to fale characs
EMILLAN ESMIL PLAN CULADOUR	Revertreet Olivert Information Matter Los Mules Tara UNIQUE Sample 10s Mules Tara UNIQUE Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product Product P		Page 16

-

	Multiday Project		Bacter Initials	
	Use Paint Number Spreadsheet	Add SCLOGFD to first sample for field charge	Image: second	
		Add	Matc.       Matc. <td< th=""><th></th></td<>	
	Profile #: 500)	COC Page of	AG4E       AG4E <th></th>	
WO#:70293413 PM: KMM Due Date: 04/15/24 CLIENT: MEC	Client: MF C	Work ID: UNSU 3/23 (P)	VG3H       VG3E         VG3E       VG4E         VG3E	
WO# :		й	O65/         Image: Construction of the second	

P16 1 9744

DC#\_Title\_ENV-FRM-MELV-0024-v04\_SCUR Effective Date: 10/13/2023

			WO#:70293413
Client Name:			Project PM: KMM Due Date: 04/15/24
Courier: D Fed Ex D UPS D USPS D C	lien Com	mercia	Pace Othe CLIENT: MEC
Tracking #:			
Custody Seal on Cooler/Box Present: Packing Material: 🗇 Bubble Wrap 🗍 Bub	Yes 🗆 🚻	Seals in Ziplo	intact: Ves No- Temperature Blank Present: Vestrono Non Other Type of Ice: Wet- Blue None
Thermometer Used: THUI Corr Cooler Temperature(°C): 0.7- Temp should be above freezing to 6.0°C	ection Facto er Temperat	or: – <u>C</u> ture Cori	0.4 Samples on ice, cooling process has begun prrected ( <u>C)</u> $0.3$ Date/Time 5035A kits placed in freezer
USDA Regulated Soil (			
Did samples originate in a quarantine zone			tates: AL, AR, CA, FL, GA, ID, LA, MS, NC, NM, NY, OK, OR, SC, TN, TX, ck map)?
Did samples orignate	from a foreig	in source	ce including Hawaii and Puerto Rico)? 📋 Yes 🗀 No
If Yes to either question, fill out a Re	nulated Soil	Checklis	list (ENV-FRM-MELV-0076) and include with SCUR/COC paperwork.
	/		Date and Initials of person examining contents: 004
	4		COMMENTS:
Chain of Custody Present:	PNO		1.
Chain of Custody Filled Out:			2.
Chain of Custody Relinquished:		1	3.
Sampler Name & Signature on COC: DYes		DN/A	4.
Samples Arrived within Hold Time: Kyes			5.
Short Hold Time Analysis (<72hr): DYes	BNO		6.
Rush Turn Around Time Requested DY	1No		7.
Sufficient Volume: (Triple volume byes provided for MS/MSD)			8.
Correct Containers Used:	No		2.
-Pace Containers Used:	٥No		
Containers Intact: 6Yes		/	10.
Filtered volume received for OYes Dissolved tests	nNo	ØN/A	11. Note: if sediment is visible in the dissolved container.
Sample Labels match COC:		100	12.
-Includes date/time/ID/Analysis Matrix: St	WT OIL O	THER	Data and Initiate of some sharting any start in 29
	1.		Date and Initials of person checking preservation 24 Km
All containers needing preservation	s oNo	oN/A	13. □ HNO <sub>3</sub> □ H <sub>2</sub> SO <sub>4</sub> □ NaOH □ HCI
have been		C	
pH paper Lot # $2(182-(120))$	dia ha		Sample #
All containers needing preservation are four in compliance with method recommendation		1	<b>*</b>
$(HNO_3, H_2SO_4, HCI, NaOH>9$ Sulfide, oYes		oN/A	
NAOH>12 Cyanide)			
Exceptions: VOA, Coliform, TOC/DOC, Oil	and Grease,		8 B
DRO/8015 (water).			Initial when completed: Lot # of added Date/Time preservative added:
Per Method, VOA pH is checked after analy	rsis	A	preservative:
Samples checked for dechlorination: DYes KI starch test strips Lot #	⊡No	bN/A	14.
Residual chlorine strips Lot #			Positive for Res. Chlorine? Y N
SM 4500 CN samples checked for sul DYes	DN0		15.
Lead Acetate Strips Lot #		_	Positive for Sulfide? Y N
Headspace in VOA Vials ( >6mm): UYes			16.
Trip Blank Present: DYes			17.
Trip Blank Custody Seals Present DYes			DEPRON COMPLETING SECOND DEVISION - LAND HIGH A
DAT	E AND INITIA		PERSON COMPLETING SECOND REVIEW : MIL 7990
au			Field Data Required? Y / N
Client Notification/ Resolution:			
Client Notification/ Resolution: Person Contacted: Comments/ Resolution:			Date/Time:

\* PM (Project Manager) review is documented electronically in LIMS.

Attachment C – Drinking Water Outlet Inventory (Complete for each school)	1033 South Orange ANE NEUARC, NJ.		Date Completed:	Signisof Filter' Brass Aeratori Motion Chiller Water Cooler Co Corrostion (YN) Fittings Screen Activated (YN) Brancets (YN) (SYN) (YN) of walves?		<u>&gt;</u>										AN , FP FOO PREP.
ater Outlo	Address: 1033	Renovated/Additions:		Ritter <sup>4</sup> Br (X/N) Fit Fa Fa 0r 0r		2									>	WARE FOUNDIN
- Drinking Water Out		_Renovat		Signs of Corrosion 3 (Y/N)		2								`` 	ァー	
nt C – Drii (Comp	Services	oted:	ature:	Operational <sup>2</sup> (X/N)											$\rightarrow$	- ' WF-
Attachme	13000 SI	Year School Constructed:	Name/Signe	Code			•									R. Faucet
	Name of School: UNIFICD WAILFOUL S	Year Sch	Individual school project officer Name/Signature:	Tocation	BOOM 104	1 1 E 3	IZM 104 BAN	لا بالاناص	AUQ50	the clos.	RM 103 BAPA	11 101 11	RECIP BATH	EM 102 BATH	HOS- BUB	IN DOOR WATAL FAULET
	le of School	Grade Levels:	idual schoo	Type	INT INT	11	Łł.	FP FP	jw⊊	<b>11</b>	۲	11	11	4	ч	HUT IN
	Nam	Grac	Indiv	₩		2	77	4	5	ఫ	5-	S.	2	ġį	11	H

-

.

,

<sup>1</sup> Number outlets starting at the closest outlet to the Point of Entry (POE). <sup>2</sup> Document if permanently or temporarily out of service on the Attachment B- Plumbing Profile. <sup>3</sup> Signs of corrosion detected, such as but not limited to frequent leaks, rust-colored water, or stained fixtures, dishes, or laundry. <sup>4</sup> Document on Attachment D- Filter Inventory.

Version 1.1 July 21, 2016 (NJDEP)

÷

1003

.

.

Attachment C – Drinking Water Outlet Inventory (Complete for each school)	Address: 1033 South CRANCE AND NEURAL, NT.	Renovated/Additions:	Date Completed:	Signs of Riter <sup>4</sup> Brass Aera	Eaucets (TVN)	(CACN)									2	>		WF- WARDE FOUNDAIN , FP FOOD DRED
tent C - D (Co	SERVICE	ructed:	inature:	Coperational <sup>2</sup>	8		×								s No	NO	27	 1
Attachn	CREAN (CATAN	Year School Constructed:	r Name/Sig	Code					٩						FOUNDING	らはして	20	m. Fauce
	Name of School: UNHED VALGED DEDVICES	Year Sc	Individual school project officer Name/Signature:	Location -			REOM 102	1 10 1	2FL WOM DM	the the the	2FL MOS RM	1 5 5	ZFL JAN CL.	2R. Knutter	1200m 103	1252227102	200M 201	IN DOOR WATAL FALLET
	e of Schoo	Grade Levels:	dual schoc	ype:			iur	11	4	t,	ţ	Ą	1(	£	сл Г	ы	11	NI HME
	Name	Grad	Indivi	#1 Type		<u>82388</u> 92302 8282	12	<u>ų</u>	14	Ř	-j [ -	Ũ	61	19	Ũ	5-2	<del>1</del> 3	Ħ

.

.

Number outlets starting at the closest outlet to the Point of Entry (POE).
 Document if permanently or temporarily out of service on the Attachment B- Plumbing Profile.
 Signs of corrosion detected, such as but not limited to frequent leaks, rust-colored water, or stained fixtures, dishes, or laundry,
 Document on Attachment D- Filter Inventory.

Version 1.1 July 21, 2016 (NJDEP)

H 9-3

.

. .

.

9

.

.

.

.nl l	Cooler Model	
South Outhor due	Water Cooler Mate	
4 00-4		
	Date Completed:       Signs of     Filter <sup>4</sup> Brass     Actuor/     Motion     Chiller       Conrosion     (Y/N)     Fiftings,     Screen     Activated     (Y/N)       a     (Y/N)     fituees     (Y/N)     (Y/N)     (Y/N)       a     or     or     (Y/N)     (Y/N)       A/N     //     //     //     //	
inventory 1033	Z Soceen of Lag	
utlet In 1) ss: itions:	Brass Fritings Faucets our (YNN)	
xing Water Outlet I te for each school) <u>S</u> Address: k+/ZATO← Renovated/Additions:		
- Drinking Water Out (Complete for each school) <u>2020/12870-</u> Addres Occa+12870- Renovated/Additi	Signs of Corrosion (TNN)	
at C - Drinking Wat (Complete for each <i>Exputes</i> <i>OCLANIZATO</i> - ted: Renovated	tional <sup>2</sup>	
Attachment C - Drinking Water Outlet Inventory (Complete for each school) (Complete for each school)	r Name/Signa	
Uwindow Year Sch	Tocation	
Attachmen Attachmen Name of School: <u>المالية المحمد المحمد</u> Grade Levels:Year School Construct	Harvioual school project oncer Name/Signature. #1 Type Tocation Code Opera Eq. WF 2.FL HALL PO	
Nar Gra		

,

,

<sup>1</sup> Number outlets starting at the closest outlet to the Point of Entry (POE). <sup>2</sup> Document if permanently or temporarily out of service on the Attachment B- Plumbing Profile. <sup>3</sup> Signs of corrosion detected, such as but not limited to frequent leaks, rust-colored water, or stained fixtures, dishes, or laundry. <sup>4</sup> Document on Attachment D- Filter Inventory.

S (U) 0 17 .

,

Version 1.1 July 21, 2016 (NJDEP)

4

(INSERT SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME) Sampling Plan Date Version 0

ж.

•••

# Attachment D - Filter Inventory (Complete for each school)

Name of School: UNFID VAILSBURG SORVICES Grade Levels:

Address: 1033 South ORANGE AVE, NEWARLY INT

Individual School Project Officer Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Replacement Brand Sample Location / Туре Date NSF (Make & Code Installed Frequency Certified Model) or for Lead Replaced Reduction Y/N NO FILTONS 8 .

Version 1.1 July 15, 2016 (NJDEP)



